

BID TABULATION
LIBERTY PARKWAY TRAIL RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 PROJECT NO. 161713 BID NO. 17115
 BID OPENING AT 2:00 P.M. NOVEMBER 1, 2016, IN THE OPERATIONS OFFICE BUILDING

SCHEDULE A:				Engineer's Estimate		Cheveree Pride Construction		Meganm Construction, Inc.		Davis Contractors, LLC		MJ Hughes Construction		Timber Building Company, LLC		
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	SPECIAL	Pre-Cast Segmental Retaining Wall Block	EA	2,500	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 77,500.00		
2	303(A)	Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'A'	CY	88	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,104.00		
3	303(D)	Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'D'	CY	92	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,820.00		
4	202(H)	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95,609.80	\$ 95,609.80	\$ 59,640.50	\$ 59,640.50	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00		
5	610	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	320	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30,720.00		
6	509(B)	Class A Concrete	CY	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00		
7	511(A)	Reinforcing Steel	LB	145	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 188.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00		
8	SPECIAL	Geogrid	SF	16,148	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,296.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,229.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,459.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,148.00		
9	624 (E)	6" Galvanized Chain-link Fence	LF	290	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00		
10	613(A)	72" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00		
11	613(L)	72" Diameter Prefabricated End Section	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00		
12	601(B)	12" Rip-Rap, Type 'A'	SF	3,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00		
13	834(A)	4" Stripe, White	LF	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00		
14	230(A)	Solid Slab Sod	SY	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00		
						TOTAL SCHEDULE A:		256,796.00		186,044.60		239,000.00		249,810.00		353,087.00

SCHEDULE B:				Engineer's Estimate		Cheveree Pride Construction		Meganm Construction, Inc.		Davis Contractors, LLC		MJ Hughes Construction		Timber Building Company, LLC		
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	SPECIAL	Pre-Cast Segmental Retaining Wall Block	EA	625	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,375.00		
2	SPECIAL	Salvaged Segmental Retaining Wall Block	EA	1,875	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 78,750.00		
3	303(A)	Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'A'	CY	88	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,104.00		
4	303(D)	Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'D'	CY	92	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,820.00		
5	202(H)	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95,609.80	\$ 95,609.80	\$ 57,140.50	\$ 57,140.50	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00		
6	610	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	320	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30,720.00		
7	509(B)	Class A Concrete	CY	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00		
8	511(A)	Reinforcing Steel	LB	145	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 188.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00		
9	SPECIAL	Geogrid	SF	16,148	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,296.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,229.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,459.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,148.00		
10	624 (E)	6" Galvanized Chain-link Fence	LF	290	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00		
11	613(A)	72" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00		
12	613(L)	72" Diameter Prefabricated End Section	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00		
13	601(B)	12" Rip-Rap, Type 'A'	SF	3,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00		
14	834(A)	4" Stripe, White	LF	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00		
15	230(A)	Solid Slab Sod	SY	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00		
						TOTAL SCHEDULE B:		200,546.00		173,494.60		237,125.00		254,810.00		373,812.00

* Bid was non-responsive because bidder did not include the complete bound copy of the contract documents in his proposal.

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on November 1, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Planning Division Manager